

M. No. 148/19
(M. Ex. 114/19)
in
MACP No. 318/11/14
Shankar Sahani Vs. Ombir Singh & Ors.

20.09.2019

Fresh application received on assignment in terms of order dated 20.09.2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka, Delhi.

It be checked and registered as misc case.

Present: Sh. Deepak Rohilla, counsel for the applicant/ R-2 Sunil Suri.

The present application u/o 9 rule 13 r/w section 151 CPC for setting aside exparte judgment dated 30.07.2015 has been moved on behalf of the applicant/R-2 Sunil Suri.

Ld counsel for applicant/ R-2 submits that he will file certified copy of order vide which, applicant/ R-2 was proceeded against exparte and he will also file the relevant documents pertaining to the office of the SDM vide which applicant/ R-2 gained the knowledge regarding the passing of above-said exparte judgment dated 30.07.2015 and he requests for an adjournment for the said purpose.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 11.11.2019, as requested.

At this stage, date is changed to 14.11.2019 at the request of the Ld counsel for applicant/ R-2. Accordingly, the date fixed earlier i.e. 11.11.2019 stands cancelled.

Put up for purpose fixed on **14.11.2019**, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
20.09.2019