

M No. -148/19
M . Ex /114/19
In
MACP No. 318/11/14
Shankar Sahni Vs. Ombir Singh & Ors.

14.11.2019

Present: Applicant-R-2 Sunil Suri in person.

Applicant-R-2 request for an adjournment as his counsel is not available today due to lawyers strike.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 06.2.2020, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2019

Ex. No. -26/18
Ex. Civil/570/18
In
MACP No. 318/11/14
IFFCO Tokio GIC Ltd. Vs. Ombir Singh & Anr.

14.11.2019

Present: None for DH/Insurance company.

None for JD.

Neither the DH/insurance company or JD nor anyone on their behalf have appeared despite several calls being given .

Lawyers are reported to be on strike today.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 06.2.2020.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2019