

13M-Ex114/19

SHANKAR SAHANI Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ANR

17.12.2020

Present: Sh. Deepak Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that his application u/O IX Rule 13 CPC is pending.

Issue Court notice to the respondents as well as Ld. Counsel for **22.04.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /17.12.2020