

M-Ex 114/19
Shankar Sahani Vs. Ombir Singh & Ors

22.04.2021

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing.

In terms of the directions given vide **Order no. 2/R/RG/DHC/2021** dated **19.04.2021** due to rise in Covid-19 cases in NCT of Delhi and in continuation of order no. **256/DHC/2021** dated **08.04.2021** issued by the **Hon'ble High Court of Delhi**, only urgent matters are to be taken up through Video Conferencing and all other matters have to be adjourned en bloc.

Hence, re-notify for purpose fixed on **23.09. 2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.04.2021