

M Ex 114/19

Shankar Sahani VS Ombir Singh & Anr.

23.09.2021

Hearing conducted through Video Conference.

Present: Sh. Deepak Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner /
applicant.

None for respondents.

The connected execution petition is pending for today bearing
Ex. Civil no. 570/18 titled as IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Vs
Ombir Singh.

Court notice has been directed to be issued to the insurance
company as well Ld. Counsel in that case.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi / 23.09.2021