

M. Ex 114/19  
SHANKAR SAHANI Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ANR

11.03.2022

Present: Mr. Anurag Kumar proxy for Mr. Jitender Gupta. Ld.  
Counsel for the applicant.  
Mr. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance  
company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the applicant due to non  
availability of main counsel.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on **06.05.2022**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /11.03.2022**