

M NO. 148/19
M EX. NO. 114/19
IN MACP NO. 318/11/14
SHANKER SAHNI VS. OMBIR SINGH AND ORS.

06.05.2022

Present: Sh. Jitender Gupta-ld. Counsel applicant/respondent
no. 2.

Sh. Yogeshwar Singh-ld. Counsel for the non-
applicant/petitioner.

Reply filed to the application U/o 09 Rule 13 CPC.

Copy given.

In view of submissions made, application be up up
with main file.

Be put up for arguments on 05.08.2022.

(Rekha)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /06.05.2022