

M.Ex114/19

SHANKAR SAHANI Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ANR

25.11.2022

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for applicant.

Sh. Yogeshwar-Ld. counsel for the insurance company.

In view of submissions made, be put up on 21.04.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.11.2022**