

35

M.Ex 114/19

SHANKAR SAHANI Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ANR

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Rohilla-Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
R3/non applicant.
None for other non applicant.

Ld. proxy counsel-Sh. Mukesh Kumar submits that main
counsel is not available today as his mother is hospitalized.

Be put up for purpose fixed on 07.11.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.08.2023**