

31.05.2024

At 1:06 pm

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Jitender Gupta along with applicant
Sunil Suri.

None for non-applicant/IFFCO TOKIO General
Insurance Co.

Reply of insurance company has been already filed
on 06.05.2022.

Put up on **23.08.2024** for submissions upon
application Under Order IX Rule 13 CPC.

Issue notice to Ld. Counsel for non-applicant
returnable on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.05.2024