

23.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Jitender Gupta for applicant.
Advocate Ms. Bharti Guleria for non
applicant /IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co.

At request, put up on 19.10.2024 for submissions
upon application under Order IX Rule 13 CPC.

Judicial File of main case bearing MACP No.
318/11/14 decided on 03.07.2015 be placed on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.08.2024