

22.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Deepak Rohilla for applicant.
Advocate Ms. Bharti Guleria, proxy for Advocate
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh for non applicant.

Written submissions filed on 11.02.2025 is taken on
record.

Put up on 15.04.2025 at 2:00 pm for clarification, if
any/order.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.03.2025