

M.Ex 114/19

SHANKAR SAHANI Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ANR

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Prashant Saxena & Sh. Abhishek, Ld proxy  
counsels for applicant.  
None for insurance company.

Ld proxy counsel is seeking adjournment to argue  
the matter. The applicant shall file an affidavit mentioning his  
current address.

To come up for arguments on **30.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.12.2025