

EX CIVIL 570/18
IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs.
OMBIR
SINGH AND ORS.
&
M.Ex 114/19 S
SHANKAR SAHANI Vs. OMBIR SINGH AND ANR

30.01.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Jitender Gupta for applicant/JD no.2.
None for insurance company.

A notice be issued to insurance company for the
NDOH.

Sh. Sunil Suri shall appear in person on the NDOH.

List for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.01.2026